W8264
Type 92B Pressure Reducing Valve
  • Extended Diaphragm Service Life
 • Two-Path Control
 • Elevated Actuator
 • Resilient Seats
 • Bellows Stem Guide
 • Double Post Stem Guide

- continued -
Inconel® is a mark owned by Special Metals Corporation.
Ordering Guide
Inlet Steam Conditions (Select One)
≤ 125 psig / 8.6 bar; 353°F / 178°C
≤ 175 psig / 12.1 bar; 450°F / 232°C
≤ 185 psig / 12.8 bar; 450°F / 232°C
≤ 250 psig / 17.2 bar; 406°F / 208°C
≤ 300 psig / 20.7 bar; 450°F / 232°C
≤ 300 psig / 20.7 bar; 600°F / 316°C
Main Valve Body Size and Material (Select One)
Cast iron
NPS 1 / DN 25
NPS 1-1/2 / DN 40
NPS 2 / DN 50
NPS 3 / DN 80
NPS 4 / DN 100
Steel
NPS 1 / DN 25
NPS 1-1/2 / DN 40
NPS 2 / DN 50
NPS 3 / DN 80
NPS 4 / DN 100
Stainless steel
NPS 1 / DN 25
NPS 1-1/2 / DN 40
NPS 2 / DN 50
NPS 3 / DN 80
NPS 4 / DN 100
End Connection Style (Select One)
Cast iron
NPT (NPS 1, 1-1/2 and 2)
 CL125 FF Flanged (NPS 1-1/2, 2, 3 and /
DN 40, 50, 80 and 100)
 CL250 RF Flanged (NPS 1-1/2, 2, 3 and 4 /
DN 40, 50, 80 and 100)
Steel
NPT (NPS 1, 1-1/2 and 2)
CL150 RF Flanged
CL300 RF Flanged
 PN 16/25/40 RF (NPS 1, 1-1/2, 2 and 3 /
DN 25, 40, 50 and 80)
PN 16 RF (NPS 4 / DN 100)
PN 25/40 RF (NPS 4 / DN 100)
Stainless steel
NPT (NPS 1, 1-1/2 and 2)
CL150 RF Flanged
CL300 RF Flanged
 PN 16/25/40 RF (NPS 1, 1-1/2, 2 and 3 /
DN 25, 40, 50 and 80)
PN 16 RF (NPS 4 / DN 100)
PN 25/40 RF (NPS 4 / DN 100)
Main Valve Spring (Select One)
17-7PH Stainless steel (standard)***
Inconel® (optional)**
Pilot Material (Select One)
Cast iron
Steel
Stainless steel
Pilot Type and Spring Range (Select One)
High-Pressure
15 to 30 psig / 1.0 to 2.1 bar, Yellow
25 to 75 psig / 1.7 to 5.2 bar, Green
70 to 150 psig / 4.8 to 10.3 bar, Black
Low-Pressure
2 to 6 psig / 0.14 to 0.41 bar, Yellow
5 to 15 psig / 0.34 to 1.0 bar, Green
13 to 25 psig / 0.90 to 1.7 bar, Black
14
Type 92B
Ordering Guide (continued)
High Temperature
15 to 100 psig / 1.0 to 6.9 bar, Unpainted